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Innovation Partners 
How to Contact Us 

  http://ip.mountsinai.org 
– Additional information available 
– Submit disclosure form electronically 
 

 Phone: (212) 659-9680 
 technology@mssm.edu 

MSIPcontracts@mssm.edu  
 

 Address: 770 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10065 

 
 MSIP Business Development Director for 

Oncological Sciences, TCI 
 Jeanne Farrell, Ph.D. 
 Jeanne.Farrell@mssm.edu 
 212-731-7041 

 
 

When to Contact Us 

Industry Interest 
 When aware of industry partnership 

opportunity 
 

New Innovations 
 Pre-disclosure  

– While still developing idea, to discuss: 
• Commercialization opportunities 
• Potential funding via Technology 

Development Fund and other sources 
• Co-Development Partnerships 

Disclosure 
– When technology is developed to 

licensable state 
 

General Questions 
 For general inquiries 

Rights can be lost with public disclosure; please contact us PRIOR TO PUBLICATION of 
potentially licensable inventions 

http://ip.mountsinai.org/
mailto:technology@mssm.edu
mailto:MSIPcontracts@mssm.edu


Department of Population Health Science & Policy 

Location: Icahn Medical Institute 

  2nd floor, Suite L2-31 and L2-70 

  Main Phone: 212-659-9569 
 
 

Annetine Gelijns, PhD, Chair: annetine.gelijns@mountsinai.org  

Alan Moskowitz, MD, Vice Chair: alan.moskowitz@mountsinai.org 

Deborah Ascheim, MD, Vice Chair for Operations: deborah.ascheim@mountsinai.org 

Emilia Bagiella, PhD, Director, Center for Biostatistics: emilia.bagiella@mountsinai.org  
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Tisch Cancer Institute Clinical Trials Office 

 
  

Questions about clinical trials  
  - Tel 212-659-5609 
  -  Fax 212-659-5599 
 
Research ideas / questions  
    Friday am research meeting at 10.00am  
    Hess   Building, 3rd Floor, conference room 



Institutional Biorepository & Pathology Core 
Services 

 
  

Contact Information  
  

Tel:  241- 212-4868  Annenberg Fl 15 
Email: Michael Donovan, PhD, MD 



Research Compliance & Education Program 

 

            Vivian Mitropoulou  

  212-241-4391 

  Vivian.Mitropoulou@mountsinai.org  

 



Institutional Review Board 

• Call us at 212-824-8200 or x58200 

• Email for submissions and general inquiries irb@mssm.edu 

• Visit our website for our documents and resources at 

Icahn.mssm.edu/pphs  

• Office is physically located at 345 East 102nd Street, Suite 

200 (between 1st and 2nd Avenue) 

mailto:irb@mssm.edu


Department of Otolaryngology 
Clinical Trials 

 
               Brett Miles, DDS MD FACS 
 Assistant Professor of Otolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery 
 

 
Leslie Waters-Martin 

  Research Program Coordinator    
  Tel: 212-241-7107 
  Email:   leslie.waters-martin@mountsinai.org 
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